Data sheet
Errors excepted.
© Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH
Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH – Hainhäuser Weg 93 – 30855 Langenhagen – vertrieb@inter-tech.de – www.inter-tech.de
Date: 21.05.2026
Page 1 of 3
SL-500TBP
The popular and affordable entry-level SL-500 TBP power supply is now available with a redesigned
layout in a black finish.
Suitable for standard computer systems or as a replacement power supply for your old system.
Model: SL-500TBP
Art.: 88882254
Data sheet
Errors excepted.
© Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH
Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH – Hainhäuser Weg 93 – 30855 Langenhagen – vertrieb@inter-tech.de – www.inter-tech.de
Date: 21.05.2026
Page 2 of 3
SL-500TBP
 Features   500W power supply
Input Input voltage
Frequency
Current
AC 230 V~
50 Hz
3A @230V
Output Output voltage
+ 3.3V
+ 5V
+ 12V
- 12V
+ 5Vsb
Total rated power
Rated power 3.3V + 5V
Rated power 12V
Rated current
max. 15A
max. 16A
max. 30A
max. 0,8A
max. 2.5A
max. 500W
max. 120W
max. 360W
Connectors Mainboard 20+4pin
CPU 4+4pin
SATA 15pin
IDE/ Molex 4pin
Floppy 4pin
1
1
3
2
1
Safety Over voltage protection
Under voltage protection
Short circuit prote
Overcurrent protection
+
+
+
+
Environmantal Temperature
Humidity
0°C - 40°C (operating)
-35°C - 70°C (storage)
10% - 90% (operating, not condensing)
50% - 95% (storage, not condensing)
Scope of delivery   Power supply
Power cord
Manual
ScrewsCable ties
Data sheet
Errors excepted.
© Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH
Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH – Hainhäuser Weg 93 – 30855 Langenhagen – vertrieb@inter-tech.de – www.inter-tech.de
Date: 21.05.2026
Page 3 of 3
SL-500TBP
 Warranty   24 months
Logistic data Dimension
Net weight
Gross weight
Article number
GTIN
Packing unit
150 x 140 x 86 mm
1.200 kgs
1.550 kgs
88882254
4260455648493
1 pcs
10 pcs (carton)
280 pcs (EU pallet)
Cable configuration